
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2542
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF RING ROAD BYPASS IN JODHPUR CITY
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the State Government of Rajasthan for construction of ring road/bypass in Jodhpur City under Phase-VII of National Highway Development Programme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Government have approved inclusion of a bypass to Jodhpur city connecting Nagour side of NH 65 with NH 112 and NH 114 in Rajasthan under NHDP Phase VII for implementation on BOT (Toll) by National Highway Authority of India (NHAI). The consultant has submitted the proposed alignment for construction of Northern bypass around Jodhpur city. The proposed alignment shall be firmed up in consultation with all stakeholders so as to initiate Detailed Engineering Studies thereupon.
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